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The Seattle Transit Advisory Board shall 
advise the City Council, the Mayor, 

and all departments and offices of the 
City on matters related to transit 

and the possible and actual impact of 
actions by the City upon all forms of 

public transportation.

The Board shall be provided the 
opportunity to comment and make 
recommendations on City policies, 

plans, and projects as they may relate 
to transit capital improvements, 

transit mobility, and transit 
operations throughout the City…

The Board shall help facilitate City 
policies, plans, and projects that 

support local and region-wide transit 
mobility efforts, to help ensure a 

functioning and coordinated transit 
system throughout the City and 

region.

The Board shall function as the 
public oversight committee of 

revenues collected under Seattle 
Transportation Benefit District 

(STBD) Proposition 1, as described in 
Resolution 12 of the STBD...

The Board shall make an annual report 
to the City Council on the status of its 

work program and the achievement of 
its goals.

City Council Resolution
31572

TAB January 2021 Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, January 27, 2021
6:00 PM - 8:00 PM

Electronic Meeting
(see bottom of agenda for more information)

6:00 PM

6:05 PM

6:10 PM

6:20 PM

6:50 PM

7:20 PM

7:45 PM

7:50 PM

7:55 PM

Board Roster Update

Introductions

Approval of December Meeting Minutes

Reconnect West Seattle Update
Sara Zora, SDOT

STBD Emerging Needs Proposal
Nico Martinucci, SDOT

Board Business
•	 Board Liaison/Workgroups/Project Committees
•	 Board Officer Nominations
•	 Major Items Updates

Potential February Agenda Topics

Public Comment

Announcements

Next Meeting:
Wednesday, February 24, 6PM - 8PM

This Transit Advisory Board meeting will be held via Webex. A link to the 
meeting, as well as a copy of this agenda and any presentation materials, 
will be available at www.seattle.gov/transit-advisory-board/
meetings. No download is needed to join the meeting - the meeting can 
be attended through your web browser.

If you choose to call-in to the meeting, dial (206) 207-1700 and enter code 
146 572 5559## when prompted. Please note that all participants will be 
muted for the duration of the meeting until the Public Comment period.

If you have any questions, please e-mail nico.martinucci@seattle.gov.


